## RECEIVED MARCH 9, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UW-230167

Tariff No.	12	_		_1	Revised	Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste	<u>e Systems, Ir</u>	<u>nc. G-89</u>			
		in this tariff are liplements to the to	CHECH listed below in tariff listed or e date of this Page Number 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	A SHEET in consecutive in this page have page. "O" in the Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ve issue dates t	hat are	
Issued By:	Joe Wonderlick						
Issue Date:	March 9, 2023		(For Officia	al Use Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	May 1, 2023
l			-				
Docket No.	ГG	Date: _		Ву	/:		

## RECEIVED MARCH 9, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UW-230167

Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89         Registered Trade Name(s)         Ltem 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup         Service Area: All Service Areas         Permanent Service         11/4 Yard       11/2 Yard       3 Yard       4 Yard       6 Yard       8 Yard         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       \$ 12.11       \$ 12.37       \$ 14.98       \$ 18.22       \$ 21.12       \$ 28.16         First Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 28.76       \$ 38.62         Special Pickups       \$ 12.35       \$ 13.05       \$ 21.17       \$ 25.54       \$ 34.89       \$ 46.79         Temporary Service	Tariff No.	12				1	Revised	I Page No.	35	
Principal description       Bits a stated per container, per pickup         Service Ares: Al Service Areas:       Size or Type of Container         Permanent Service:       11/4 Yard       11/2 Yard       3 Yard       4 Yard       6 Yard       8 Yard         Monthly Rent (i applicable)       \$ 7.86       9.21       1 6.04       2 11.31       8 2.876       8 3.862         Special Pickupp       \$ 7.86       9.21       1 6.04       2 11.31       8 2.876       8 3.862         Special Pickupp       \$ 12.35       \$ 13.05       \$ 2.117       \$ 2.554       \$ 3.489       \$ 4.679         Pinkup Rate       \$ 2.299       \$ 2.299       \$ 2.279       \$ 2.89.40       \$ 3.25.48       1 4.44         Pickup Rate       \$ 0.471       \$ 0.68       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14       1 4.44         Rent Per Collendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14       1 4.44         Rent Per Collendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.68       \$ 0.78       1.14       1 4.44         Rent Per Collendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       1.14       1 4.44         Rent Per Month       NA       NA       NA       NA       NA       NA       1.44       <	Company N	lame/Permit Number: <u>Yak</u>	ima Waste Systems, I	<u>nc. G-89</u>		<u>`</u>	Revised	in age ino.	00	
Size or Type of Container         Permaent Service         Monthly Rent (if applicable)       \$ 12.11       \$ 12.37       \$ 14.98       \$ 18.22       \$ 2.1.13       \$ 2.8.16       \$ 38.62         Each Additional Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 2.8.76       \$ 38.62         Special Pickup S       \$ 12.36       \$ 13.05       \$ 21.13       \$ 2.8.76       \$ 38.62         Special Pickup Rate       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.41       \$ 2.2.93       \$ 2.8.34       \$ 2.8.34       \$ 34.89       \$ 46.79         Timital Delivery       \$ 22.99       \$ 22.93       \$ 2.8.34       \$ 2.8.34       \$ 32.94       \$ 14.14         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14       \$ 14.97         Note 1:       Permaent Service: Service id defined as no less than ico charloners.       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.       S 64.67       0.41       1.60       0.47       0.41       1.60       0.41       0.42       0.42       0.47       0.41       0.42       0.41       0.6			Non-compa	cted Material (C	ompany-owned	container)				
Permanent Service       1 1/4 'ard       1 1/2 'ard       3 'ard       4 'ard       6 'ard       8 'ard         Monthly Renk (if applicable)       \$ 7.86       \$ 12.11       \$ 12.37       \$ 2.8.16         Each Additional Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 2.8.76       \$ 38.62         Each Additional Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 2.8.76       \$ 38.62         Each Additional Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 2.8.76       \$ 38.62         Imital Delivery       \$ 12.35       \$ 12.41       \$ 2.2.91       \$ 2.8.34       \$ 28.34       \$ 34.89       \$ 46.79         Temporary Service	Service Are	a: All Service Areas								
Monthly Rent (if applicable)       \$ 12.11       \$ 12.37       \$ 14.98       \$ 16.22       \$ 21.12       \$ 28.66         First Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 28.76       \$ 38.62         Special Pickups       \$ 12.35       \$ 13.06       \$ 21.17       \$ 28.54       \$ 38.62         Special Pickups       \$ 12.35       \$ 13.06       \$ 21.17       \$ 28.54       \$ 34.89       \$ 4.679         Imital Delivery       \$ 22.99       \$ 22.99       \$ 28.34       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94       \$ 4.679         Initial Delivery       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14       \$ 4.679         Perkup Rate       Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14       \$ 4.679         Note1       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trp. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note1       Permanent Service: If ent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, thi is to be included in the rate of the orist pickup.         Note 3       Service under Item 240 or doministrative Code (WAC). It a cust							liner			
First Pickup       \$ 7.86       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 28.76       \$ 38.62         Each Additional Pickups       \$ 12.35       \$ 12.35       \$ 12.17       \$ 22.13       \$ 28.76       \$ 38.62         Special Pickups       \$ 12.35       \$ 12.35       \$ 21.17       \$ 22.54       \$ 34.89       \$ 38.62         Initial Delivery       \$ 22.99       \$ 22.99       \$ 28.34       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94       \$ 38.62         Pickup Rate       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.41       \$ 22.79       \$ 29.60       \$ 35.68       \$ 46.79         Initial Delivery       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.76       \$ 1.14       \$ 1.14       \$ 1.14         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.76       \$ 1.14       <										
Each Additional Pickup       \$ 7.66       \$ 9.21       \$ 16.04       \$ 21.13       \$ 28.76       \$ 38.62         Special Pickups       \$ 12.35       \$ 13.05       \$ 21.17       \$ 28.54       \$ 34.89       \$ 46.79         Initial Delivery       \$ 22.99       \$ 22.99       \$ 28.34       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94       \$         Pickup Rate       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.17       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94       \$       32.94       \$         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14       \$       \$         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers.       Note       Note       Note are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if tever containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup.       Note are involved. Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Commercial Customer definition, as defined in WAC 480-70-041, and requests services as defined under Item 240, additional Time Rates' under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlack agate or door to perform pickup service.         UNLACKINIG: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be										
Special Pickups         \$ 12.35         \$ 13.05         \$ 21.17         \$ 25.54         \$ 34.89         \$ 46.79           Temporary Service         Initial Delivery         \$ 22.99         \$ 22.99         \$ 28.34         \$ 26.34         \$ 34.89         \$ 46.79           Pickup Rate         \$ 11.52         \$ 12.41         \$ 22.60         \$ 35.48         \$         32.94         \$           Rent Per Calendar Day         \$ 0.47         \$ 0.69         \$ 0.78         \$ 1.14         \$         \$         35.48         \$         \$         35.48         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         32.94         \$         \$         \$         32.94         \$										
Temporary Service       Initial Delivery       \$ 22.99       \$ 22.99       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94       \$ 32.94         Initial Delivery       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 2.9.84       \$ 32.94       \$ 32.94         Prokup Rate       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.41       \$ 22.79       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94       \$ 32.94         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 2.78       \$ 28.94       \$ 32.94         Rent Per Month       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charmed for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular tip. No credit will be given for partially-filed containers.         Note 3:       Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Company to assess the most ade and efficient way to meet the customer set defined under Item 240, the may contact the Company to assess the most ade and efficient way to meet the customer set defined under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlack agate or door to perform pickup service.         UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$1.46		•								
Initial Delivery       \$ 22.99       \$ 22.39       \$ 28.34       \$ 28.34       \$ 32.94         Pickup Rate       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.41       \$ 29.60       \$ 35.48         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.68       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14         Rent Per Month       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A         Note1:       Permanent Service: Is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs.         Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlacth a gate or door to perform pickup service.         UNLACKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unloc			\$ 12.35	\$ 13.05	\$ 21.17	\$ 25.54	\$	34.89	\$	46.79
Pickup Rate       \$ 11.52       \$ 12.41       \$ 22.79       \$ 29.60       \$ 35.48         Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.69       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14         Rent Per Month       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.       Note 1:       Permanent Service:: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs.         Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.         UNLACKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup services.         DRIVE-IN:       A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Compa			¢ 22.00	¢ 22.00	¢ 20.24	¢ 20.24	¢	22.04		
Rent Per Calendar Day       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.47       \$ 0.78       \$ 0.78       \$ 1.14         Rent Per Month       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A         Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless purcate cibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Note 3:       Service under Item 240 is included for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customers needs.         Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlach a gate or door to perform pickup service.         UNLACKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlach a gate or door to perform pickup services.         DRIVE-IN:       A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup servi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Rent Per Month         N/A         N/A         N/A         N/A         N/A         N/A         N/A           Note 1:         Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.           Note 2:         Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.           Note 3:         Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041, and requests services as defined under Item 240, the may contact the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs.           Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.           UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup service.           DRIVE-IN:         A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup service.           DRIVE-IN:         A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel is required to enter a pri										
Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service::       If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.         Note 3:       Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC).       If a customer does not meet the Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC).         Note 3:       Service under Item 240 or meet the customer way to meet the customer does not meet the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs.         Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups.         VLACEKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlach a gate or do report porkup service.         UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.         DRIVE-IN:       A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.         DRIVE-IN:       A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will			<b>,</b> -	+ -		· · ·				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Commercial Customer definition, as defined in WAC 480-70-041, and requests services as defined under Item 240, the may contact the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs. Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company's personnel must unlact agate or door to perform pickup service. UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlact agate or door to perform pickup services. DRIVE-IN: A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services. DRIVE-IN: A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel is required to enter a private road to perform pickup service. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Joe Wonderlick Issue Date: March 9, 2023 Effective Date: May 1, 2023 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	RentPer	WORTH	IN/A	IN/A	N/A	IN/A	IN	/A		
UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service. UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services. DRIVE-IN: A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel is required to enter a private road to perform pickup service Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Joe Wonderlick Issue Date: March 9, 2023 Effective Date: May 1, 2023 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>	Note 3:	Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section N 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Commercial Customer definition, as defined in WAC 480-70-041, and requests services as defined under Item 240, the may contact the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs. Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may								
unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service. UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services. DRIVE-IN: A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel is required to enter a private road to perform pickup service Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Joe Wonderlick Issue Date: March 9, 2023 Effective Date: May 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlo	ocking, unlatching, etc	.)						
unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services. DRIVE-IN: A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel is required to enter a private road to perform pickup service Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Joe Wonderlick Issue Date: March 9, 2023 Effective Date: May 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)				when the Comp	any's personnel	must				
enter a private road to perform pickup serivce Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Joe Wonderlick Issue Date: March 9, 2023 Effective Date: May 1, 2023 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>					ny's personnel r	nust				
Issued By: Joe Wonderlick Issue Date: March 9, 2023 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: May 1, 2023	DRIVE-IN:	· · ·	· ·	en the Compan	y's personnel is	required to				
Issue Date:     March 9, 2023     Effective Date: May 1, 2023       (For Official Use Only)		Rate	es on this page include	e recovery of de	ferred COVID-1	9 cost and expir	e on Augu	ıst 31, 2023	3.	
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Joe Wonderlick								
	Issue Date:	March 9, 2023		(For Official	Use Only)		Ef	fective Date	e: May 1	, 2023
	Docket No.	TG	Date:				_			